at 2.)  Because Plaintiff was on parole for an 

unrelated offense, the arrest resulted in a violation of his parole and his current incarceration at 

Orleans Correctional Facility.  (Id.)  At some point, it appears that Plaintiff was “acquitted of 

all charges.”  (Id. at 3.)  Plaintiff seeks twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) in damages 

for the alleged violation of his Fourth and Fourteenth Amendment rights.  (Id.) 

STANDARD OF REVIEW 

A district court “shall review, before docketing, if feasible or, in any event, as soon as 

practicable after docketing, a complaint in a civil action in which a prisoner seeks redress from a